## 502792273 05/01/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANPING WANG	04/04/2014
JIUPING PAN	04/02/2014
REYNALDO NUQUI	04/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB TECHNOLOGY AG	
Street Address:	AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8050	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14355449

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-205-8000

**Email:** kara.e.crestwell@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6046-0188PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARA E CRESTWELL
SIGNATURE:	/kara e crestwell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2014\_04\_30\_ASSIGN\_6046-0188PUS1#page1.tif source=2014\_04\_30\_ASSIGN\_6046-0188PUS1#page2.tif source=2014\_04\_30\_ASSIGN\_6046-0188PUS1#page3.tif source=2014\_04\_30\_ASSIGN\_6046-0188PUS1#page4.tif

PATENT 502792273 REEL: 032804 FRAME: 0335

# BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

## ASSIGNMENT

Application	14/355,449	Filed	April 30, 2014	
sio.:				
osert Name(s	WHEREAS, Jianping V	sily name (all cars); VANG, Jiuping PA	N, Reynaldo NUQUI,	
nvextor(s)	(hereinafter designated	i as the undersigne	ed) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in	.:
nsert Title of nvention	TRAVELLING-WAVE	BASED FAULT P	ROTECTION OF HIGH-VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION LINES	
	for which an applica undersigned (except ir	tion for Letters F the case of a prov	Patent of the United States of America has been executed by isional application)	oy the
nserf Date of igning of upplit.	on	A	pril 4 & 2, 2014	and
rsert Name I Assignee	WHEREAS, ABB TECI	HNOLOGY AG		
nsert Address f Assignee	of Affolternstrasse 44,	CH-8050 Zürich, S	witzerland,	
		ht, title and intere	es and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desire ast in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) the of America and	
Theck Box if Appropriate	in any foreign co	intries.		
	undersigned has (have unto said Assignee th territories, dependenci Patent(s) which may possessions, and if the	) sold, assigned ar e full and exclus es and possession pe granted therefo box above is desi	table consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and traive right to the said invention in the United States of Amerias and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all lor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies ignated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divextensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same	ransfer ica, its Letters es and isions,

Attorney Docket No.: 6046-0188PUSI

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned bereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 2014/04/04	Name of Inventor	(Signation) Manping WANG
Date	Name of Inventor	(Signature) Jiuping PAN
Date	Name of inventor	(Signature) Reynaldo NUQUI
Date	Name of Inventor	(Signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(Signature)

# BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

## ASSIGNMENT

Application	14/355,449	Filed:	April 30, 2014	,.
		MILY NAME (ALLCAES VANCL BUDGING P.	S))*** AN, Reynaldo NUQUI,	
f sventer(s)	(hereinafter designated	t as the undersign	ned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
nsert Tritle of avention	TRAVELLING-WAVE	BASED FAULT I	PROTECTION OF HIGH-VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION LINES	
	for which an applica undersigned (except in	tion for Letters i the case of a pro	Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the visional application)	he
nsert Date of igning of Appla	0ά	April 4 & 2	2, 2014 ; and	1
nsert Name FAssignee	WHEREAS, ABB TEC	HNOLÓGY AG		
nsert Address f Assignes	of Affolterostrasse 44,	CH-8050 Zürich,	Switzerland,	
	its heirs, successors, ke acquiring the entire rig be granted therefor in	tht, title and inten	es and assigns (bereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous est in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that ma of America and	of ay
héck Bessif tppropriate	in any foreign con	intries.		
	undersigned has (have unto said Assignee the territories, dependence Patent(s) which may possessions, and if the	e) sold, assigned a ne full and exclu- les and possession be granted therel whox above is des	nable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, then transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transferred, and the said invention in the United States of America, is and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Lette for in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies are signated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all division dextensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same many	ler its irs ad as,

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name of Inventor	Gignature) Jianping WANG
Date Aprz.	2014 Name of Inventor	Jeypin Jim (Signature) Jimping PAN
Date April	2 2014 Name of Inventor	Reynaldo NUQUI
Date	Name of Inventor	(Signature)
Date	Name of Inventor	(Signature)

BIECH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Page 2

BERR-ABBIGN-SINCEE (199-12) PCL/PCL/jdb